



**DECLARATION OF COMPLIANCE WITH THE REGULATIONS CONCERNING
MATERIALS AND OBJECTS IN CONTACT WITH FOOD PRODUCTS**

I, the undersigned Mrs. Natércia Garrido

- Company: Silvex, Industria de Plásticos e Papeis, S.A

- Address: Quinta da Brasileira, lt.10; 2130-999 Benavente, Portugal

Acting in his position of: Quality Manager

Declares that the product referenced by the customer as Biodegradable Cling Film

Characterised as hereafter:

- Bio Plastics Family,
- Composed by biodegradable and compostable agricultural material, without substances subject to limitation (REACH) and without GMO substances.

Conforms to the requirements:

- Regulation (EC) N.º 1935/2004 from 27 de October
- Regulation CE 2023/2006 from 22 de December
- Directive 2007/19/EC from 30 March

The product referenced above, under normal and foreseeable use conditions, is not causing any unacceptable alteration in the composition or an alteration in the organoleptic characteristics of the food product, is fit for use in contact with all types of food products.

In any case:

- The conformity is understood to be subject to conformity with the conditions for storage, handling and use, taking into account the specific characteristics of the material or object, conditions as laid down by Professional practice or codes.
- In the event of a change in the packaged product, its composition or its intended use, as well as in the event of a change in the product using conditions, the entity for whom this declaration is intended, must ensure the compatibility of the contents for which she accepts responsibility.

This declaration of compliance as been drawn up on basis of :

- Declaration of raw material supplier,
- Overall migration test (CNE Test report n.º 11940/10 – Rev. 0)

This declaration is valid for a period of five years. It should be renewed in all cases where the previous conformity is no longer ensured and if changes in the regulations taken place.

This Declaration is established in application of Article 16 from the Regulation (EC) n.º 1935/2004 from 27 de October .

It is intended for: International Deliveries in Europe

SILVEX - Indústria de Plásticos
e Papeis, SA
Quinta da Brasileira, Lote 10
2130-999 BENAVENTE - PORTUGAL
Natércia Garrido, 19 November 2010